Jordan Sperling

From: Armstrong, John <JArmstrong@rivierabeach.org>

Sent: Saturday, March 19, 2022 5:47 AM

To: Savage-Dunham, Mary

Cc: Sirmons, Clarence; Leger, Josue; Josh Nichols; Seth Behn; Stuart Hankin; Jordan Sperling
Subject: RE: Blue Heron Commercial Plat

Attachments: Plat_Rev_03.07.22.pdf

Hello Ms. Savage Dunham,

The Utility District accepts the attached plat submittal of 3/7/22 as this 4" version of the plat was revised to
address the Utility District’s comments of August 13, 2021 as this version deleted PALM BEACH COUNTY
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT and replaced it with the CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH UTILITY SPECIAL
DISTRICT, etc.

Sincerely,

John A. Armstrong, P.E.

Senior Utilities Engineer

City of Riviera Beach | Utility Special District
600 West Blue Heron Boulevard

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Office: (561) 845-3457

Email: Jarmstrong@rivierabeach.org
www.rivierabeach.org

From: Savage-Dunham, Mary <MSavageDunham@rivierabeach.org>

Sent: Friday, March 18, 2022 3:29 PM

To: Jordan Sperling <jsperling@snlandplan.com>; Armstrong, John <JArmstrong@rivierabeach.org>

Cc: Sirmons, Clarence <CSirmons@rivierabeach.org>; Leger, Josue <JLeger@rivierabeach.org>; Josh Nichols
<jnichols@snlandplan.com>; Seth Behn <sbehn@Ilw-law.com>; Stuart Hankin <stuhankin@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: Blue Heron Commercial Plat

Is this your formal final submittal with responses to all comments?
Respectfully,

Mary F. Savage Dunham, AICP, CFM
Assistant Director of Development Services
City of Riviera Beach

600 W. Blue Heron Blvd.

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Office: (561) 845-4037
msavagedunham(@rivierabeach.org
www.rivierabeach.org
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